
2026 University of Rhode Island Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (39), Opp (30)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Orndorff (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Fairbanks (2-2), Vale-Cruz (2-2), Gerry (1-1), Maleitzke
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Fairbanks, Brooke .462 6-6 13 0 6 0 0 0 4 6 .462 2 0 2 0 .500 1 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
13 Zawistowski, Becca .438 6-6 16 1 7 1 0 0 0 8 .500 2 0 1 0 .500 0 1 0-0 20 1 0 1.000
34 Hernandez, Hannah .389 6-6 18 5 7 1 0 0 0 8 .444 3 0 2 0 .476 0 0 2-4 5 1 1 .857
7 Knarr, Katie .333 6-5 15 0 5 1 0 0 2 6 .400 1 0 1 2 .375 0 0 0-0 26 0 0 1.000
44 Torres, Julianne .294 6-6 17 4 5 1 0 0 1 6 .353 1 1 0 1 .368 0 0 0-0 10 8 0 1.000
17 Frickleton, Riley .188 6-5 16 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .188 2 0 2 0 .263 1 0 0-0 0 9 0 1.000
10 Snyder, Rayah .182 6-4 11 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 1 0 4 0 .250 0 1 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
4 Miller, Casey .083 6-6 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 1 0 2 0 .154 0 0 0-0 8 12 2 .909
1 Orndorff, Sydney .250 4-3 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0-1 4 0 1 .800
11 Ialongo, Giuliana .167 3-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 1 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
8 Maleitzke, Natalie .000 4-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 19 1 0 1.000
23 McNally, Meg .000 6-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-2 1 0 0 1.000
25 Gie, Immy .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .264 6-6 148 10 39 4 0 0 9 43 .291 14 2 18 3 .331 2 3 4-8 121 46 4 .977
Opponents .182 6-6 143 10 26 3 0 2 7 35 .245 11 4 29 0 .259 0 3 3-4 119 55 4 .978

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Hibbard, Ashley 0.00 1-0 2 2 0 0-1 0 11.1 6 0 0 2 10 0 0 0 .167 0 4 0 0 1
12 Trosin, Sarah 0.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-1 1 3.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .111 1 0 0 0 1
T
M Tm 0.00 0-0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
18 Vale-Cruz, Avery 0.93 2-0 2 2 2 0-0 0 15.0 10 3 2 4 7 0 0 1 .182 0 0 0 0 0
3 Gerry, Brooke 2.55 0-2 2 2 2 0-0 0 11.0 9 6 4 4 10 3 0 1 .209 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 1.04 3-3 8 6 4 0 1 40.1 26 10 6 11 29 3 0 2 .182 1 4 0 0 3
Opponents 1.59 3-3 10 6 2 0 1 39.2 39 10 9 14 18 4 0 0 .264 5 2 0 2 3



2026 University of Rhode Island Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Knarr, Katie 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Zawistowski, Becca 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Maleitzke, Natalie 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Torres, Julianne 18 10 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Fairbanks, Brooke 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Snyder, Rayah 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Frickleton, Riley 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Vale-Cruz, Avery 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Gerry, Brooke 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Hibbard, Ashley 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Trosin, Sarah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ialongo, Giuliana 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 McNally, Meg 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Miller, Casey 22 8 12 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Hernandez, Hannah 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Orndorff, Sydney 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gie, Immy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hanewich, Mandi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 171 121 46 4 .977 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 178 119 55 4 .978 7 8 2 .800 0 0


